Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency) Caltrans. Dist. 10
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	1976 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Stockton CA 95205
County Clerk County of: San Joaquin	
Project Title: Pump Replacement DO (10	-1K730)
Project Applicant: California Department	of Transportation
Project Location - Specific: SJ-99-19.75 & SJ-4/5-16.09	
Project Location - City: Stockton	Project Location - County: SJ
location pump houses; Eastside Underpass F	(Caltrans) proposes to remove and replace one pump at each of the project Pump Plant (SJ-99-19.75) and Route 4/5 Separation Pump Plant (SJ-4-16.09 project is to ensure the safety of the traveled way and public. The project is
Description of Nature, Purpose and Bene The California Department of Transportation location pump houses; Eastside Underpass F In San Joaquin County. The purpose of this p	eficiaries of Project: (Caltrans) proposes to remove and replace one pump at each of the project Pump Plant (SJ-99-19.75) and Route 4/5 Separation Pump Plant (SJ-4-16.09 project is to ensure the safety of the traveled way and public. The project is age to the roadway.
Description of Nature, Purpose and Bene The California Department of Transportation location pump houses; Eastside Underpass F In San Joaquin County. The purpose of this p needed to repair the pump and prevent dama Name of Public Agency Approving Project Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out	eficiaries of Project: (Caltrans) proposes to remove and replace one pump at each of the project Pump Plant (SJ-99-19.75) and Route 4/5 Separation Pump Plant (SJ-4-16.09 project is to ensure the safety of the traveled way and public. The project is age to the roadway.
Description of Nature, Purpose and Bene The California Department of Transportation location pump houses; Eastside Underpass F In San Joaquin County. The purpose of this p needed to repair the pump and prevent dama Name of Public Agency Approving Project	eficiaries of Project: (Caltrans) proposes to remove and replace one pump at each of the project Pump Plant (SJ-99-19.75) and Route 4/5 Separation Pump Plant (SJ-4-16.05 project is to ensure the safety of the traveled way and public. The project is age to the roadway. Ct: <u>California Department of Transportation</u> Project: <u>California Department of Transportation</u> 8); 15269(a)); 15269(b)(c)); I section number:
Description of Nature, Purpose and Bene The California Department of Transportation location pump houses; Eastside Underpass F In San Joaquin County. The purpose of this p needed to repair the pump and prevent dama Name of Public Agency Approving Project Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and	eficiaries of Project: (Caltrans) proposes to remove and replace one pump at each of the project Pump Plant (SJ-99-19.75) and Route 4/5 Separation Pump Plant (SJ-4-16.09 project is to ensure the safety of the traveled way and public. The project is age to the roadway. Ct: <u>California Department of Transportation</u> Project: <u>California Department of Transportation</u> 8); 15269(a)); 15269(b)(c)); I section number: per:

Signature:	Achil	Date:	3-15-2019	Title:	Associate Environmental Planner	
	Signed by Lead Agency		ov Applicant			

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Cc

Date	Received	for	filing	at	OPR_	 · · · · · · · · ·

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAR 20 2019 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE